No. 100-12/2017-STG-I

Government of India Ministry of Communications

DEPARTMENT OF TELECOMMUNICATIONS

[STG-I Section]

Room No.419, Sanchar Bhawan, 20 Ashoka Road, New Delhi-110001.

Dated:

© September, 2020.

ORDER

It is to inform with deep regret that Shri Vivek Shrivastava (Staff No. 20544), an officer of JAG of Indian Telecommunications Service Group-A, who was working as Director (Training-II), DoT (Hqrs.), New Delhi, expired on 16/09/2020 (Evening). The name of Shri Vivek Shrivastava (Staff No. 20544), is hereby struck-off from the strength of DoT w.e.f. 16.09.2020 (A/N).

2. This issues with the approval of competent authority.

(Ek Dass)

Under Secretary to the Govt. of India

Tel. 23036282

To,

- 1. PPS to Secretary (T) /Member (S)/Member (T) / Member (Fin.), DoT (Hqrs).
- 2. Advisor (T) / Advisor (O) /DG (T), DoT (Hqrs.)/Sr. DDG (TEC), New Delhi.
- 3. CVO, DoT (Hqrs.).
- 4. Advisors / Sr. DDG LSAs concerned.
- 5. DGT (HQ), DoT, New Delhi.
- 6. DDG (Training), DoT (Hqrs.), New Delhi.
- 7. DDG (Pers.) /DDG (Estt) / DDG (Account), DoT (Hqrs.).
- 8. AAO /AD (STG), DoT (Hqrs.) for necessary action.
- 9. US (Pen.-T), DoT (Hqrs.), New Delhi.
- 10. DDG (IT), DoT (Hqrs.)-with a request to remove the name of the officer from the AEBAS.
- 11. ADG (APAR), DOT (Hqrs.).
- 12. SO (Pen.)/Pay Bill/PFP/PAP/Cash/G-I,II/Admn.I,II,III,IV/Lib/PHA/PHB, DOT (Hqrs.).
- 13. PS to US (SGT), DoT (Hqrs.) for uploading the said order on DoT web-site.
- 14. Order Bundle.